

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for
Quotation

GSD126432

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE

KRISTA FERRELL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2596

15 - 31

DOCZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED /	TEF	MS OF SAI	Ε\	SHIP	VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/09/								
BID OPENING DATE:		02/16/	2012)		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	\QUAI	VIITY	UÖP	_CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			LS		031-13			r
		1.						×
	INSTAL	L HVAC	CONT	ROL S	YSTEM UP	GRADE BL	DG. 6 8TH FLR	
			. *				*	
	l	ι.	(a = .
	***			REQ	UEST FOR	QUOTATI	ON .	
					(RFQ)			1 /5 :
					CONSTRUCT	TION	4	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E PURCHAS	SING DIV	ISION FOR THE	
	AGENCY	, THE	WEST	VIRGI	NIA DIVIS	SION OF	GENERAL SERVICES	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S TO	PROVIDE 1	HE AGEN	CY WITH ALL LABOR	₹
					ND EQUIPM G, VENTIL			
							NG 6, 8TH FLOOR,	
ì	LOCATE	D ON T	HE WE	ST VI	RGINIA ST	ATE CAP	ITOL COMPLEX IN	
							/01/12 AT 10:00	
							NWAHA BLVD. EAST	
-, " ",					RGINIA. OF BUILDI		ARE ASKED TO	
							END THIS MEETING	
, (1							D SHALL RESULT II	
/							ERSON MAY	
	PRES	ENT MO	RE TH	AN ON	E BIDDER.			
1	ΔΝ ΔΤΤ	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	I BE MAT	E AVATI	ABLE FOR ALL	
							ILL SERVE AS THE	BECHIVED)
							AT THE MANDATOR'	MECHINE
*	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	ANY AND	
	REPRES	ENTATI	VE NA	ME ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SHEET WILL RESUL	2012 FEB 16 AP 10: 11
, },	TH DIS	MONLIL	ICALL	UN UF	ILE DID!	THE 3	HAIE WILL NOT	
% .	ACCEPT	ANY U	THER	DOCUM	ENTALION	IO AFKI	FY ATTENDANCE.	VAN PURCHASING
_\								DIVISION
IIGNATURE	//			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			DIVIDIO
00	1/10	8				364	-346 0549 DATE	2-15-20/2
TO, ec	to Ma	dog-	^{IN} 55	- 05	39186			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH			TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED Quotation

GSD126432

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINT	red	TER	ms of sal	E	SHIP VI	١		F,O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/09/	01/09/2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/16/	2012			BID	OPEN	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							100000000			
					BLE FOR EN		I			
							1	ATTENDANCE		
	SHEET.	10.5 mm 20.0 m						TATE AGENCY		
					SPONSIBILI					
					E PRE-BID				N	
							r B	DDERS INCL	עט	
	IHETK	F-WAIL	ADDR	ESS A	ND FAX NUM	IBEK.				
	ALL DO	TENTIA	חזמו	DEDC	ADE DENIES	TED TO	ADE	RIVE PRIOR	τn	
								RS WHO ARRI		
					DISMISSAL				• -	
								O SIGN IN.		
	DOS TRANSPORTERS OF STREET	DODGE COUNTY	Continued to the State	Professional Company of the Company		, 100,000 (100,000) 이 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	and the state of the state of the	TECHNICAL		
		A Control of the Cont	The second secon	P	And the second of the second s	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF		SEQUENT PA		
					T BE PERMI					
	ATTEND	A STATE STATES AND ASSESSED.	Acceptance Acceptance	11505000	TO HAROLES DED SELECTIONS DEPOS	e de personación an	D-/1 10-00 00			
	TECHNI	CAL QU	ESTIO	NS CO	NCERNING T	HIS SO	LIC	TATION MUS	T	
								IN THE WES		
	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE PU	RCHAS	ING DIVIS	AIV NO	FA	K AT 304-55	8 -	
	4115 0	R VIA	EMAIL	AT K	RISTA.S.FE	RRELLa	WV.	90V.		
	COMMISS TO 11 to 11 to 11 to 1									
					ICAL QUEST	TIONS I	S 02	2/07/2012		
	AT THE	CLOSE	OF B	USINE	SS.					
	ANY TE	CHNICA	OHE	CTION	e pecetver	1 1711	DE /	ANSWERED BY		
								HE PURCHASI		
					DLINE HAS			IL TORONAUX	110	
	DIVIOI	OH ALL		DLA	DEATHE HAG	LIN OLD	1			
	VERBAL	COMMU	NICAT	ION:	ANY VERBA	AL COMM	UNIC	CATION BETW	EE	
					TE PERSONN					
								BID MEETING		
	ONLY I	NFORMA	TION	ISSUE	D IN WRITE	ING AND	ADI	DED TO THE		
	RFQ SP	ECIFIC	ATION	SBY	AN OFFICIA	AL WRIT	TEN	ADDENDUM		
	BY PUR	CHASIN	GIS	BINDI	NG.					
3000000 A. (200000000000	<u> </u> 		<u> </u> 	∴SÉÉ RÉ	<u> </u> Verse side for te	RMS AND COL	I NDITION	vs		
SIGNATURE		424000 400 200 E				ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		le:	EIN					Approp	None	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11,55		153					- 4	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126432

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Casto Tech

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING SIX
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED	TÉR	MS OF SAL	Ė	\$H	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/09/									
BID OPENING DATE	: (02/16/	2012		LAVA WAS A SOCIOLOG	BI	D OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	*************	00 0000000000	4000,00000000		**********			
	NO COM.	TACT B	CTUEE	N THE	VENDOR	AND TH	F AG	SENCY IS	
								DISENT OF THE	
	STATE	BUYER.	VIO	LATIO	N MAY R	ESULT I	N RE	JECTION OF	
	THE BI	D. TH	E STA	TE BU	YER LIS	TED ABO	VE I	S THE SOLE	
141					L INQUI	RIES AF	TER	THIS RFQ	
	HAS BEI	EN REL	EASED	•					
	ANIN THE	DIVIDU	AL CT	CALTAIC	тите в	tn te c	CDTT	FYING THAT:	
								R TO EXECUTE	
								ON BEHALF OF	
	THE BI	DDER	(2) T	HAT H	E OR SH	E IS AU	THOR	RIZED TO BIND	
	THE BI	DDER I	NAC	ONTRA	CTUAL R	ELATION	SHIP	P, AND (3) THAT	
	THE BI	DDER H	AS PR	OPERL	Y REGIS	TERED W	HTI	ANY STATE	
	AGENCI	ES THA	T MAY	REQU	IRE REG	ISTRATI	ON.		
	EXHIBI	l p							
	WEST V	TRGINI	A COD	F 21-	1D-5 PR	OVIDES	THAT	T: ANY SOLICITA	_
								ON CONTRACT	
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUB	MITS A	BID	FOR THE WORK T	0
	SUBMIT	AT TH	E SAM	E TIM	E AN AF	FIDAVIT	OF	COMPLIANCE WIT	'H
								CE AFFIDAVIT	
	MUST B	E SIGN	ED AN	D SUB	MITTED	WITH TH	E BI	ID AS EVIDENCE	
	OF THE	VENDO	R'S C	OMPLI	ANCE WI	TH THE	PROV	VISIONS OF ARTI	-
	CLE ID	, CHAP	TER 2	NED D	THE WES	E MUDKE	NIA	CODE. FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WIT	·µ
								OF SUCH BID.	
	1112 21	DOME	"	^				one control of the co	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONT	RACT IS	S TO	BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN	(60)	CALEN	DAR D	AYS AFT	ER THE	NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
								RITTEN NOTICE	
	TO PRO	CEED T	O THE	succ	ESSFUL	VENDORS	S .		
	CANCEL	LATION	. 711	E DIE	ECTOP O	E DIIDCI	ATPAL	NG RESERVES THE	:
	CANCEL	TO CVE	CELT	HIS C	CONTRACT	IMMED	ATEL	LY UPON WRITTEN	
	IN I GITT	TO CAN	064 1			_			
OLOMATING	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE								
SIGNATURE						TELEFAOR		JATE DATE	•
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED REQUIRED Quotation

GSD126432

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2317 25305

DATE PRINTED TERMS	S OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS
01/09/2012		2000
BID OPENING DATE: 02/16/2		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUPPLIED ARE	VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OF OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR SIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND	DO NOT CONFORM
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS ESTA TO WEST VIRGI	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUBCO	BOR MINIMUM WAGE , PURSUANT
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY S OR IN ANY AME	ANY REFERENCES MADE TO AR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR A STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS RICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITE OF THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS
WORKERS' COMP A CERTIFICATE	PENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE IT OF THIS CONTR	TEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT
OF COMMERCIAL ISSUANCE OF C THE BID DOCUM	CE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURAN CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT O JIRED IS \$1,000,000.00.	ICE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN
FURNISH PROOF	S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSF F OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RI JAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT O	ISK INSURANCE IN
THE BID PAYAB SUBMITTED WIT	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE T BLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VI TH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE	DITIONS . DATE
TITLE FEIN	N	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODIZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126432

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2317 25305

DATÉ PRINTÉD T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/09/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/16	/2012	BID OPE	NING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BIDDED SHAL	L ALSO FURNISH A PE	SEURMANCE B	ROND AND LABOR	,
MATERIAL BO	ND FOR 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF T	THE CONTRACT.	
	E PROVIDED IN THE F			,
IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF CREDIT,	OR BOND FUR	RNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SUR	RETY COMPANY AUTHORI.	ZED TO DO B	BUSINESS IN THE	
	ST VIRGINIA. A LET			
IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL ONLY BE	ALLOWED FU	JR PRUJECIS	
	IN LIEU OF THE 5%			
	BOR AND MATERIAL BO		LIT OKTANOL	
BOND, OK LA	DOK AND IMPERIAL 20			
() MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO	(2) YEAR MA	AINTENANCE BON	
	IE ROOFING SYSTEM WI	LL BE A REQ	QUIREMENT OF	
THE SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR.			
554 11 (00				
REV. 11/00		1		
		1		
EXHIBIT 7				
	UMINUM, GLASS & STE	EL IN PUBLI	IC WORKS	
PROJECTS		1		
THE ACCORDAN	NCE WITH WEST VIRGIN	TA CODE 5-1	10-1 FT .	
	CONTRACT FOR CONST			
	REPAIR, IMPROVEMEN			
PUBLIC WORK	(S, WHERE THE COST I	S MORE THAN	N \$50,000 AND,	
IN THE CASE	OF STEEL ONLY, WHE	RE THE COST	T OF STEEL IS	
MORE THAN	50,000 OR WHERE MOR	E THAN 10,0	000 POUNDS OF	
STEEL ARE F	REQUIRED, THE STATE	WILL ACCEPT	T ONLY ALUMINU	
GLASS, OR S	STEEL PRODUCTS PRODU	CED IN THE	ONTIEN SIVIES	1
EOD USE AT	THE SITE OF PUBLIC	MUBKE SHVII	I RE MADE OF	
DOMESTIC AL	LUMINUM, GLASS OR ST	EEL. UNLESS	S THE COST OF	
THE PRODUCT	T IS LESS THAN \$50,0	00 OR LESS	THAN 10,000	
	STEEL ARE USED IN PU			
1 00000 U. R.	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITION	lovs	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	FEIN		Annua	O TO DE NOTED ADOVE
line	L E III	1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126432

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DOCKER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Costo Tech

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING SIX
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,Ö.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/09/2012		TALTHO TAME 01	70014
BID OPENING DATE: 02/16/2012			:30PM
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINU ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE	M, GLASS OR STEEL PR COST OF DOMESTIC PR	RODUCTS IS FOUND	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER TO PRODUCTS. IF THE DO PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, ONLY IF DOMESTIC PROPERTION THE FOREIT	HAN THE BID PRICE FO MESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA IED OR PRODUCED IN A AS DEFINED BY THE U FOREIGN PRODUCTS MA DUCTS ARE 30% OR MOR	OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWA PROVISIONS, THE SPENDETERMINES THAT THER ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STHAN THE LOWEST BID OFFICE MAY REQUEST, REDUCTION IN THE LOWALL VENDORS MUST IND SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALREV. 3/88	DING OFFICER OF THE E EXISTS A BID FOR L TEEL THAT IS REASONA DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, T IN WRITING, A REEVAL EST BID FOR SUCH DOM ICATE IN THEIR BID I	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINE TO ABIDE BY THE FOLL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT	ER AND/OR AGENCY SHA OWING SCHEDULE IN IS ADDENDA FOR STATE A	ALL BE REQUIRED SSUING AGENCIES:	
AND A LIST OF ALL PA	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	CURED DRAWINGS	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE FEIN	-	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOKIE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126432

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2317 25305

DATÉ PRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/09/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Francisco Company	02/16/	2012	Sugge parasol	BI	10 d		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND SE	PECIFIC	ΛΤΙΩΝ	s enr	THE PROJECT.	THE	F ADDENDUM	
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO THE B	UYEF	R IN THE STATE	
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI				INEER SHALL ALS	0
					ENDUM TO THE S ISSUED.	AII	E AGENCY FUR	
					END THE ADDEND			
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE AN	S AND	, IF NECESSARY ENDUM SHOULD B	, E	ECEIVED BY THE	
					(14) DAYS PRIO			
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•					
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL			NOWLEDGED BY AL	L
	BIDDEF	Manager and the second		1			PURCHASING	
	DIVIS	ON. APPLY	THE TO	SAME THE	RULES AND DRIGINAL BIDE		ULATIONS DOCUMENT	
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM DOCU	IMEN.	T. THE ONLY	
	EXCEPT	TION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDUM THA	T I	S ISSUED FOR TH	
	SOLE F	PURPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPENI	.NG	TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.							
	REV.	11/96						
	EXHIB	IT 10		pr			9	
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOUL E	DOEME	MT			
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NUWLE	DGENE	1 1			
	I HER	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE F	ECEIPT OF THE	FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND F	AVE M	ADE THE NECESS	SARIY	REVISIONS TO	
}	PIT PK	UF USAL)	LAN		OF COLOTION	. 10	, 2101	
	ADDEN	DUM NOS	. :	/	/ /			
	NO. 1			V	2/13/2012		·	
	7	11		' ' ' '				
	1///	///		SEERE	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D COND	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	1 1						-346-0549 DATE	2-13-2012
TITLE	I M.	F	EIN F	100	579186		ADDRESS CHANG	
1/016	HEN RES	PONDING	TORFO	D, INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRE	ESS IN	ADDRESS CHANG	LED 'VENDOR'



NODSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126432

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317
3	GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
	BUILDING SIX
	1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
)	CHARLESTON, WV
	25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/09/							1.7004
BID OPENING DATE:	T	02/16/	2012	Federal Property Co.	BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

	NO. 2	4					
		•					
	NO. 3						
	NO. 4	F					
	NO E			La see e e e	Disc. State Critical Vision		
	NO. 5	i •					
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	E
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRES	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	DEDDESENTATIVES	
1	ORAL D	ISCUSS	TON H	ELD B	L IS NOT BINDING	REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
	AND AN	IY SIAI	TOOLE	SUNNE	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
	THEORE	IAIIUN	DISSUE	א א א ר	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	TS RINDING.	
	SPECIF	TUATE	NAS BI	PAN 2	THE ADDLINGO	10 BINDING.	
		1/1		1 4	7		
		Pal	UI	N	[. " SI	GNATURE	
		C. L	T	17 ,	1/ 5001/20	The Control was	
		- 93/6.	If.	chaic	Jervice co	DMPANY	
			Fol	13.	2012 DA		
			. £.b.	·) ·	1. 8. 7. 1 DA	ALLE	
	DEV 1	1.707					
	REV. J	11/96		1			
				1			
			C	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST V	VIRGIN:	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQU	IRES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	NS DES	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTION	NG WORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST 1	BE LIC	CENSE	THE WEST VIR	GINIA CONTRACTOR	S
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	SING BO	JARD :	IS EMP	POWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	D.E.
	LICENS	SE. Al	PLICA	ALIONS	FOR A CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE MAY	D C
	MADE	BA COM	UACTI	NG THI	MESI ATKRINTA	DIVISION OF LABO	
	4/1		<u> </u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		
SIGNATURE	1/1.1	11			TELEPHONE	1-346.0549 DAT	2-15-2012
TITLE P	1 M		FEIN	- ^ =		1	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1000	1/10/	age/	55	-00	3 9186	ASSESS OF BEACH AND AND A DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
∪ WI	HEN RESI	PONDING	TO RF	J, INSE	KI NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LLD VENDOR



NOCZAN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation GSD126432

GSD126432

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVIĆES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305

304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	ŤED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	Ś	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/09/										
BID OPENING DATE		02/16/	2012		[BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	YTITY	YOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					ING 3, 4) 558-		319,	CHARLESTON,	WV	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO				IRES ANY RACTORS		
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :	1.(1/ 6:	5.10	7.11		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		W.			41.1	· · · · ·	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		$C_{9.5}$	P	Technical		100
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LIC			TO FURNISH R TO ISSUANC		
				AP	PLICABL	E LAW				
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INFO TION" I	RMATI	ON P BY	NG DIVISION ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASI NG THIS		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR W ION PRO	RITTE VIDED	N, W FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRAD M THE SOURCE ID AND OF NO	ICTS S AS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, TH	IE STA	TE M	ONTRACTOR FI AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRAC		
	0	Λ/								
SIGNATURE	H n/)	8		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS	AND CON	-346 0549	DATE	2-15-2612
TITLE Project	Mana	ger			39186			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
- VVI	ICIN KESP	UNDING	IO KEQ	. IIVSEK	I IVAME A	וטטא טעו	7505 I	N SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	ED VENDOR.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	31.	4.(4	U	VIL	16	1.10		****	
_(S	D	1	2	6	4	3	2	

P <i>f</i>	Q	Ē,
	1	0

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

NEWDOR.

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING SIX
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	Ĕ	V AIHS	IA.	F	.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Torres of the control	02/16/	2012	I	760-666, 2666, 66-26, C. 6.	BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	qı	JANTITY	4DU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	(BER	UN	IT.PRICE	AMOUNT

	BEA	5/2009							
	IXE V .	3/2007							
	1			NO	TICE				
	A SIG	ENED RID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	10:			
		DEPARTM	FNT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	nи			
		PURCHAS				-			
		BUILDIN	G 15						
					TREET, EA	ST			
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
	THE E	SID SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON TH	E FACE OF	:
	1				D MAY NOT				
				1					
	SEALE	D BID							
	BUYER	2:			KRISTA F	ERRELL-	FILE 21		
	00,121	``			KKIOTA T	LIKKLLL			
	REQ.	NO.:			GSD12643	2			
	n z n .				00/1//00				
	BID C	PENING	DAIE		02/16/20	15			
	BID	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	1 2 2 T								
					UMBER IN		IS NEC	ESSARY	
	TO CO	ONTACT Y	OU RE	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	NG YOUR B	**************************************			
				30	1 345-	4202			
							٠		
	PLEAS	SE PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	Т	
	CONCE	ERNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	011	· Vocani	La		
	11]Au] L	-ANCAS	TER		
							A STATE OF THE STA	***************************************	
SIGNATURE /		(()		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			a IDAT	
n.	-N	1				30	4-346	05 49 DAT	2-15-12
TITLE POLE	1	angar FE	IN 5.	5-0.	5.3 9186		AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126432 Bldg 6, 8th Floor HVAC Controls Upgrade

References

Reference Name: _ Position: _ Address: _ Telephone Number: _ Project Name: _ Project Description: _	W. VA. State Complex Capital Complex State Contract Various HUAC jobs
Reference Name: _ Position: _ Address: _ Telephone Number: _ Project Name: _ Project Description: _	Ladalitall of Bellsonlee Hospital Pavid Hall Vicector Ashland, KY Surgey Att Reolganment Air Handler Installation
Reference Name: _ Position: _ Address: _ Telephone Number: _ Project Name: _ Project Description: _	Pavis & Elkins (ollege Ron Selders Elkins, Wu Henmanson Center Chiller & Boiler Replacement

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126432 Bldg 6, 8th Floor HVAC Controls Upgrade

GSD126432 Attachment A: Bid Form

Bidder's Company Bidder's Address:	540 Leon Sullivan Way			
Remittance Addres	charleston, WU 25301			
Phone Number:	304-346-0549			
Fax Number:	304- 345- 4202			
Email Address:	Plancastera castotech, com			
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 001241				
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.				
One Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Four hundred Eighty One dollars (\$ 176, 481.00)				

Agency Dep	artment of Administration
	GSD126432

BID BOND

К	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE	E PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned,	Casto Technic	cal Services, Inc.	
of	Charleston		, as F			
of	Sioux Falls	SD	, a corporation o	rganized and ex	sisting under the law	ws of the State of
SD	with its principal of	fice in the City of	Sioux Falls	_, as Surety, ar	e held and firmly b	ound unto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Perc	ent of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for t	he payment of which,
well and tr	uly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, exe	culors, successors	and assigns.
T	he Condition of the above	obligation is such that v	vhereas the Principa	ıl has submitted	to the Purchasing	Section of the
Departmer	nt of Administration a certai	n bid or proposal, attac	ched hereto and mad	de a part hereof,	, to enter into a cor	ntract in writing for
GSD126	432 - Install HVAC Con	trol System Upgrade	e Building 6 8th F	loor - Accordir	ng to Plans & Sp	ecifications
	and the same of th	NAME OF STREET AND A STREET WAS ASSOCIATED TO STREET WAS ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED ASSOC	nan Milliann, olivera sina sikkina, maha man ominin kanaga ka	Charles and the Street Street Street		
	THE STATE OF THE S					
N	OW THEREFORE,					
	a) If said bid shall be rejec	ted, or				
(b) If said bid shall be acce	pted and the Principal:				
	I shall furnish any other bor I created by the acceptance					
force and e	effect. It is expressly under e penal amount of this oblig	stood and agreed that	the liability of the St			
exceed me	e penaramount of this oblig	ation as herein stated.				
	he Surety, for the value rec					
	ed or affected by any exter se of any such extension.	nsion of the time within	which the Obligee r	nay accept such	n bid, and said Sur	ely does hereby
marro mone	oo or any baon extension.					
11/	WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety hav	e hereunto set their	hands and seal	ls, and such of thei	m as are corporations
	ed their corporate seals to		d these presents to	be signed by the	eir proper officers, t	lhis
16th	day ofFebruary	2012				
				Casta Toohn	nical Services, In	•
Principal C	orporate Seal			Casto recin	(Name of Princes, In	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS AND ADDRESS O
				0	0	
				Ву	(Must be Presi	dent or
					Vice Presiden	t)
				CFO	/ VP of Fine	MU
					(Title)	
Surety Cor	porate Seal			Western Sur	ety Company	
					(Name of Sure	ty)
), = = /	1. 22
				Ву:	Tuesalt	11/0,,
				Patricia A. Moye	, WV Resident Agent	Attorney-in-Fact
						0

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL STATES

D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

GSD126432



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Kanawka, TO-WIT:
I, ANCASTR, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Casto Technical Service, and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Casto Technical Syrvice (company Name) By: Title: Date: Technical Syrvice (company Name) Date: Feb. 13, 20 2
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of February. 2012
By Commission expires August 28, 2012 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MICHELE WELLING ROUTE 1, BOX 173C GIVEN, WV 25245 My commission expires August 28, 2012 My commission expires August 28, 2012
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	1 0
Vendor's Name: 95 2 gchnigh	Service Service
Authorized Signature:	Date: Feb 13, 2012
State of	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13 day	of February 2012
My Commission expires August 28	
U	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC MALLEY
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	

MICHELE WELLING
ROUTE 1, BOX 173C
GIVEN, WV 25245
My commission expires August 28, 2012